
                 

Greetings from 

    TITLE I 
      www.mrsd.org/title1 

 

 
Dear Parents, 
 

Feel free to contact us at 357-2042 for remote learning support--anything from a pep talk to a daily check-in.  
Our Title I Instructional Assistants are on call during their regular school hours for online or phone support. 
 

Sincerely,   
Your Title I Staff 

 
Jeremy Rathbun      Sharon Arnone      Barb Arguin    
903-6959    357-2042     903-9988 cell   357-2042 
jrathbun@mrsd.org       sarnone@mrsd.org    barguin@mrsd.org 
Project Manager / Homeless Liaison   Grant Administrative Coordinator  PreK Coordinator      

 

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANTS 
     Karen Ball            Kathaleen Cobb              Leslie Hart                    Kevin Royce    Kathryn Starrett           Marypat Szep 
     kball@mrsd.org        kcobb@mrsd.org             lhart@mrsd.org            kroyce@mrsd.org kstarrett@mrsd.org           mszep@mrsd.org 
 

 

https://www.pinterest.com/monadnockmvresources/  

 

Please check out our new Pinterest board which includes direct links to local agencies and 
their applications, low- and no-cost educational and fun ideas that you can try at home,   
as well as a few surprises.  We hope is it helpful and enjoyable. 
 

 

 

 

        S P R I N G    C L A S S E S 
READY! For Kindergarten Spring Classes will be  

held online as Zoom classes 1:00-2:30. 
For parents of children ages 2-3 – Thu May 21 

For parents of children ages 1-2 – Thu May 28 

For parents of children ages 0-1 – Thu June 4 

For parents of children ages 4-5 – Thu June 11 
 

If you would like to attend, please call 357-2042 or email us, 

and we will send you a Zoom invitation:   

Joanne Hof   jhof@mrsd.org 

Beth Audette   baudette@mrsd.org 

 

 
poetry to cut and post around the house wherever anyone 

might have a chance to read a little something 

 
 

Apple Blossom 

Kate Louise Brown 

 

Lady Apple Blossom just arrived in town, 

Wears a light green bonnet and a snowy gown. 

The pretty dress is—What do you think? 

Five white petals just touched with pink.
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